The number of entities publishing sensitivity details for the solvency ratio did not change between

2016 and 2017.

Unsurprisingly, sensitivity to financial parameters was widely reported.

0

5

10

15

2017 2016

2016 2017

Publication of coverage ratio sensitivities 2017/2016: number of players

Publication of coverage ratio sensitivities 2017/2016: number of players

Yes

Corporate
spread

Equity markets Spread
(Government)

No

Interest rate UFR (Ultimate
Forward Rate)

FX

5

8

5

5

8

5

2 2 23

10

1010

10

1010

0

5

10

15

4444 ANALYSIS OF THE SOLVENCY AND FINANCIAL CONDITION REPORTS OF EUROPEAN INSURANCE AND REINSURANCE ENTITIES

6. Volatility of Solvency II ratios: sensitivity analysis results

Interest rate and spread sensitivities have been published by most of the entities in our sample.

All the players that carried out solvency ratio sensitivity testing published these two results

(10 players).

Equity market and Ultimate Forward Rate (UFR) sensitivity were also widely published.

It will be remembered that the UFR is the long-term forward rate on which the EIOPA risk-free rate

converges after 60 years’ projection.

0%

-10%

-10%

-20%

-20%

5%

-5%

-15%

-15%

10%

0%

-10%

-10%

15%

5%

-5%

-5%

20%

10%

0%

0%

2016 2017

2016 2017

2016 2017

2016 2017

Sensitivity to interest rate +50 bps:
Impact on the Ratio Solvency in points

Sensitivity to corporate spread +50 bps:
Impact on the solvency ratio in points

Sensitivity to interest rate -50 bps:
Impact on the Ratio Solvency in points

Sensitivity to equity fall -25%:
Impact on the solvency ratio in points

Min

Min

Min

Min

Max

Max

Max

Max

Average

Average

Average

Average

3%
2%

19%

-19%

-12% -12%

-12%

-19%

-8%

-8%

-6%

-6%
-7%

6%

-1% -2%
-4%

-4%-3%

-13%

-10%

13%
11%

7%

45ANALYSIS OF THE SOLVENCY AND FINANCIAL CONDITION REPORTS OF EUROPEAN INSURANCE AND REINSURANCE ENTITIES